

## East Ayrshire Local Development Plan 2 - List of non-notifiable changes

Chapter	Page	Paragraph/Policy	Relevant Section	Change Required	Reason for Change
Contents	Pg. 3-5	Contents	Contents	Several changes to policy titles and page numbers	Consequential changes as result of examination modifications
03 – Spatial Strategy	Pg. 14	Spatial portrait		Insertion of figure title ‘figure 2 – Population of settlements in East Ayrshire’	Improve clarity of plan
03 – Spatial Strategy	Pg. 19	Para. 25	Bullet point 3	Changed “of” to “or”	Rectify a grammatical error
03 – Spatial Strategy	Pg. 25	Para. 41		2 policy references updated	Updated policy numbering post-examination
03 – Spatial Strategy	Pg. 28	Policy SS4	Final sentence of fourth paragraph	‘Listed building’ changed to ‘listed buildings’	Rectify a grammatical error
03 – Spatial Strategy	Pg. 42	Para. 82	Bullet point 2	Policy ref. SS9 updated to SS8	Updated policy referencing
03 – Spatial Strategy	Pg. 54	Para. 114	Second sentence	Insertion of the word “which”	Rectify a grammatical error
03 – Spatial Strategy	Pg. 55	Para. 117	Second sentence	Insertion of the word “and”	Rectify a grammatical error
03 – Spatial Strategy	Pg. 56	Para. 120	Final sentence	Insertion of phrase “and can also”	Rectify a grammatical error
03 – Spatial Strategy	Pg. 56	Para. 122	First sentence	Changed “LDP” to “development plan”	Align with reporters’ recommendations to make this change in other paragraphs
04 – Place & Environment	Pg. 59	Policy DES1	Section ‘Planning/Supplementary Guidance’	Changed “development” to “developments”	Rectify a grammatical error
04 – Place & Environment	Pg. 64	Policy OS1	Section ‘Design Approach’	Bullet point 1 – changed “undertaken” to “undertake” Bullet point 4 – changed “is” to “are”	Rectify a grammatical error Rectify a grammatical error
04 – Place & Environment	Pg. 64	Policy OS1	Part 1.1.	Insertion of a comma and the word “they”	Rectify a grammatical error
04 – Place & Environment	Pg. 64	Policy OS1	Part 2	Changed ‘nature’ to ‘natural’	Rectify a grammatical error

Chapter	Page	Paragraph/Policy	Relevant Section	Change Required	Reason for Change
04 – Place & Environment	Pg. 64	Policy OS1	Part 3.1	Changed “creation” to “creating”	Rectify a grammatical error
04 – Place & Environment	Pg. 65	Policy OS1	Part 4.3	Insertion of the word “not”	Rectify a grammatical error
04 – Place & Environment	Pg. 66	Policy OS2	Bullet point 12	Insertion of “the”	Rectify a grammatical error
04 – Place & Environment	Pg. 67	Policy PLAY1	Bullet point 7	Changed ‘overlooking’ to ‘overlooked’	Rectify a grammatical error
04 – Place & Environment	Pg. 68	Policy PLAY2	Bullet point 1	“Is ancillary to the principle use” should read “Is ancillary to the principal use”.	Rectify a drafting error
04 – Place & Environment	Pg. 74	Para. 148		Amend final sentence to read ‘A map detailing nature conservation sites <b>designations (with the exception of Local Nature Conservation Sites)</b> can be found in Volume 2. <b>A map detailing the location of Local Nature Conservation Sites can be viewed in the Non-Statutory Planning Guidance document.</b> ’	The Local Nature Conservation Sites have been reviewed, but not in time to include within the Plan. The Reporter was content that these be illustrated within Non-Statutory Planning Guidance.
04 – Place & Environment	Pg. 76	Para. 153		Policy 32 to reference to Policy 4.	Reflect correct policy numbering
04 – Place & Environment	Pg. 77	Para. 155		Insertion of the word “a”	Rectify a grammatical error
04 – Place & Environment	Pg. 77	Policy NE4	First paragraph of ‘Mitigation’ subsection	Changed “NE5” to “NE6”	Correct policy reference.
04 – Place & Environment	Pg. 78	Para. 157		Changed “have” to “has”	Align with reporters’ recommendation to make this change in para 171
04 – Place & Environment	Pg. 79	Policy NE5		Final paragraph – changed “resources” to “resource”	Rectify a grammatical error

Chapter	Page	Paragraph/Policy	Relevant Section	Change Required	Reason for Change
04 – Place & Environment	Pg. 83	Para. 165		Changed “LDP” to “development plan”	Align with reporters’ recommendations to make this change in other paragraphs
04 – Place & Environment	Pg. 86	Para. 171		“Policy NE11 adheres to the principles set out within Draft National Planning Framework 4 (NPF4), Policy 335: Soils, where relevant...”	Policy 33 was the correct reference for Draft NPF4, since NPF4 has been Approved, this has subsequently been updated to Policy 5 which the Proposed Plan should accurately reference. Policy NE5 is entitled ‘Soils’ not ‘Soil’.
05 – Communities & Housing	Pg. 98	Policy RES4	Second paragraph	Changed “Volume B” to “Volume 2”	Correct reference
05 – Communities & Housing	Pg. 100 Pg. 101	Policy RH1, Policy RH2, Policy RH4		Changed “Rural Area Map” to capitals instead of lowercase	Map title should use capital letters.
05 – Communities & Housing	101	Policy RH3	RH3	Update title of Supplementary Guidance from ‘rural housing clusters’ to ‘Housing in the Countryside’	To more accurately reflect the content of the Supplementary Guidance
06 – Economy & Employment	Pg. 106	Policy TC1	Paras 1 and 2	Changed ‘Table 1’ to ‘Table 3’	Table on previous page is labelled Table 3
06 – Economy & Employment	Pg. 106	Policy TC2	Para 1	Changed Table 3’ to ‘Table 4’	Correct table reference
06 – Economy & Employment	Pg. 115	Para. 221		Changed “Forest and Land Scotland” to “Forestry and Land Scotland”	Correct name of organisation
06 – Economy & Employment	Pg. 121	Policy TOUR 6	3. Final sentence	Changed “a minimal part” to “as minimal a part”	Grammar/clarity
08 – Energy, Resources & Resilience	Pg. 134	Para. 236		Text amended to reflect up-to-date position with RTS	

Chapter	Page	Paragraph/Policy	Relevant Section	Change Required	Reason for Change
08 – Energy, Resources & Resilience	Pg. 138	Para. 245		Policy reference updated from T4 to T5	Reflect revised policy numbering
08 – Energy, Resources & Resilience	Pg. 149	Para. 265		Removed “the submission of” from “the submission of any commercially sensitive information submitted”	Fix repetition/clarity
08 – Energy, Resources & Resilience	Pg. 158	Para. 291	First sentence	Reference to SPP removed and draft NPF4 removed re. community benefits	Factual update
09 – Additional information	Pg. 162 - 168	Glossary entries		Updates to terminology	Factual updates, re-ordering and grammatical corrections
09 – Additional information	P170	List of statutory / non-statutory Guidance		Updates to timescale and titles of supplementary guidance / non-statutory guidance	Improve accuracy of timescales and titles.
[Multiple Chapters] 03 04 05 07 09	Pg. 24 Pg. 76 Pg. 90 Pg. 91 Pg. 154  Pg. 163	Para. 35 Para. 153 Para. 179 Para. 181 Para. 281 Para. 282 Para. 291	Glossary	Deletion of ‘Draft’ in relation to NPF4	Reflect correct NPF4 terminology
[Multiple Chapters]	Pg. 138 Pg. 158	Para. 242 Para. 291		SPP reference removed	Reflect up-to-date policy context
[Multiple Chapters] 04 06	Pg. 73 Pg. 127	Para. 145 Para. 226	“Enabling Development”	Changed “SPP” to “NPF4”	Reflect correct NPF4 terminology